

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25414-25466/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2004 in WP No. 39772/2002

c/w WP Nos.38405-38456/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT

BANGALORE)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHAJA EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.22874-22879 of 2004

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,

prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P (C) Nos.23876-23965 of 2004

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,

permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file synopsis and list of dates is
granted.

Leave granted.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master