

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2835 OF 2007

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KHAJA EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2836 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates,  
prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 2866 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(NIDHI CHUGH)

Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2835 OF 2007

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

....Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHAJA EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

....Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2836 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 2866 of 2007

O R D E R

The dispute relates to grant of admission in the respondent-Colleges for the academic year 2002-2003. Obviously, the cause does not survive requiring any adjudication, as such. However, the question of law that may arise for consideration is left open for its decision in appropriate case.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed with no orders as to costs.

....., J.  
[B. SUDERSHAN REDDY]

....., J.  
[SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR]

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 17, 2011.